b) The not-to-exceed amounts of compensation described in subdivision (a) of this
Section 2 are in addition to the not-to-exceed amount set forth in Section C. of
Amendment No. [1] to the Agreement.  With this Amendment No. [2],
Contractor’s total not-to-exceed compensation is $855,200 (Eight Hundred
Fifty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Dollars).

3. Term of Agreement.

This Amendment shall become effective on the date of the District’s signature.  The 
Agreement, together with this Amendment No. [2], shall expire on May 1, 2027 unless 
terminated earlier pursuant to Section 10.4. of the Agreement.

[...]

agreement for replacement of approximately 1,270 linear feet of water
pipeline on Fair Oaks Boulevard, California Avenue, Leos Lane and Miles
Lane, Carmichael, CA.

2. Compensation.

a) The total compensation for the additional pipeline design services described
in this Amendment No. 3 shall not exceed $64,517.00 (Sixty-Four Thousand
Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars). Compensation shall be based on

ATTACHMENT 1

Contractor’s scope of work dated April 28, 2025, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as Exhibit A to this Amendment No. [3]. 

b) The not-to-exceed amounts of compensation described in subdivision (a) of 
this Section 2 is in addition to the not-to-exceed amount set forth in Section 2 
and Exhibit A of the Agreement plus the previous amendments. With this 
Amendment No. [3], Contractor’s total not-to-exceed compensation is 
$335,005.00 (Three Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Five Dollars). 

3. Term of Agreement. 

This Amendment shall become effective on the date signed by the District.  The 
Agreement and previous amendments, together with this Amendment No. [3], shall 
expire on May 1 2026, unless terminated earlier pursuant to Section 3.2 of the